



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

DEVONTE DORSETT, §
§ No. 522, 2019
Defendant Below, §
Appellant, §
§
v. §
§
STATE OF DELAWARE, §
§
Plaintiff Below, §
Appellee. §

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

STATE'S ANSWERING BRIEF

Matthew C. Bloom, Esq. (# 5867)
Deputy Attorney General
Delaware Department of Justice
Carvel State Office Building
820 N. French St., 7th Fl.
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 577-8500

Date: August 3, 2020

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Citations	ii
Nature of Proceedings	1
Summary of Argument	3
Statement of Facts	4
Argument.....	9
 I. THE SUPERIOR COURT'S INTERPRETATION OF § 401(b), THAT A DEFENDANT'S MENTAL ILLNESS MUST IN SOME WAY CONTRIBUTE TO HIS CRIMINAL BEHAVIOR IN ORDER TO SUSTAIN A FINDING OF "GUILTY, BUT MENTALLY ILL," WAS CORRECT	9
A. The Superior Court Opinion	11
B. Construction of § 401(b).....	13
(1) Its text and context demonstrate that § 401(b) requires at least some active connection between a defendant's mental illness and the crimes he committed.	14
(2) Dorsett's interpretation of § 401(b) reads its text without context.....	19
(3) The bill's synopsis is inconsistent on the issue of causation.	21
Conclusion	23

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Aizupitis v. State</i> , 699 A.2d 1092 (Del. 1997)	19, 20
<i>Michigan v. Alexander</i> , 1997 WL 33344426 (Mich. Ct. App. July 18, 1997)	17
<i>Ross v. State</i> , 2001 WL 129075 (Del. Feb. 6, 2001)	20
<i>Sanders v. State</i> , 585 A.2d 117 (Del. 1990)	16, 20, 21, 22
<i>Snyder v. Andrews</i> , 708 A.2d 237 (Del. 1998)	13
<i>State v. Dorsett</i> , 2019 WL 2500944 (Del. Super. Ct. June 17, 2019)	<i>passim</i>
<i>State v. Young</i> , 853 P.2d 327 (Utah 1993)	17
<i>Zhurbin v. State</i> , 104 A.3d 108 (Del. 2014)	9
<u>Statutes</u>	<u>Page</u>
11 Del. C. § 401	<i>passim</i>
11 Del. C. § 6525	18
<u>Secondary Authorities</u>	<u>Page</u>
Definition of <i>But</i> , <i>Lexico</i> , https://www.lexico.com/en/definition/but (last visited July 31, 2020)	17
Jon Hamilton, NPR, “Think You’re Multitasking? Think Again,” https://www.npr.org/templates/story/story.php?storyId=95256794 (Oct. 2, 2008)	15
